CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

February 24, 2017

Richard J. Berry, Mayor

David Soule, P.E.
R1io Grande Engineering.

Po box 93924
Albuquerque, NM, 87199

RE: UNM Starbucks and Freddies
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp Date 2-22-2017 (File: K16D075)

Dear Mr. David:

Based upon -the information provided in your submittal received 2-23-2017, the above
referenced Grading and Drainage Plan is approved for building permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan in the construction sets for Building Permit
processing. Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM
PO Box 1293 checklist will be required.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3999,
Albuquerque

Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103 ‘ /
____,,p-..‘
/A

: Tt :-r ,P_E.
www.cabg.gov City Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

MA/SB

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev 111206

KILDOTS

Project Title: UNM STARBUCK AND FREDDIES _ Building Permit #: - Hydrology File #:<KHB875~

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
ILe gal Description: LOTS 22-24 BLOCK 18 UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS ADDITION

City Address: 2990 GENTRAL SE

Applicant: MARK TEKIN } Contact:
Address
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Other Contact: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
Phone#: 505.321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 F-mail: DAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERINGC.OM
Check all that Apply:
TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
BEPFI\_IP{(%‘%TBGY/ ORATNAGE X__ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
- TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: ____PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION _SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLA FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

X GRADING PLAN \D I

DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
X DRAINAGE REPORT

SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
L SO-19 APPROVAL
__ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) __PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) CLOMR/LOMR
PRE-DESIGN MEETING?
OTHER (SPECIFY
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: X Yes No T ( ) — E—
DATE SUBMITTED: 2/22/17 By:
COA STAFF: | ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:__




PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

February 10, 2017

Richard ]. Betry, Mayor

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering.
Po box 93924
Albuquerque, NM, 87199

RE: UNM Starbucks and Freddies

Grading and Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp Date 1-27-2017 (File: Kl(DO?S)
Dear Mr. David:
Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1-30-2017, the above
referenced Grading and Drainage Plan cannot be approved for building permit until the
following comments are addressed:

I Provide build note and grade elevation for the dumpster.
2. Provide narrative for offsite flow.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3999.

Sincerely,

Shahab Biazar, P.E.
City Engineer, Planning Depit.
Development Review Services

MA/SB
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DRAINAGE REPORT

For

STARBUCKS/FREDDIES
2550 CENTRAL SE

Albuquerque, New Mexico

Prepared by

Rio Grande Engineering
PO Box 93924
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

JANUARY 2017

David Soule P.E. No. 14522
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PURPOSE
The purpose of this report is to provide the Drainage Management Plan for the

development of a 0.48 acre restaurant redevelopment project. This plan was prepared in
accordance with the City of Albuquerque design regulations, utilizing the City of Albuquerque’s
Development Process Manual drainage guidelines. This report will demonstrate that the grading -

does not adversely affect the surrounding properties, nor the upstream or downstream facilities.

INTRODUCTION
The subject of this report, as shown on the Exhibit A, is a 0.48-acre parcel of land located

on the southwest corner of Central Avenue and Columbia Drive Southeast. The legal description
of this site is Lots 22-24, Block 18, University Heights Addition. As shown on FIRM
map35001C0353H, the entire site is located within Flood Zone X. The site is currently 2 gas
station. The entire site is paved, with very little landscaping the site is located in a fully developed
watershed where the entire supporting drainage infrastructure is completed.

EXISTING CONDITIONS _
The site is currently a developed gas station. As shown in appendix A, the site is paved

and has very iittle landscaping. The site currently discharges 2.22 cfs as sheet flow to the west.
The flow enters a public alley and discharges to Central Avenue. Due to water block on Columbia
and Central, and grades of the surrounding properties, no upland flows affect this site. All

downstream improvements are in place and maintained by the city of Albuquerque.
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PROPOSED CONDITIONS
The proposed improvements consist of demolishing the entire site and the construction of

a new 5,500 square foot building with its associated parking and landscaping. As shown in
Appendix A, The site is to be graded such that there are three drainage basins. Basin A contains
the building and the southerly half of the site, and discharges to the parking field and drains 1.51
cfs as concentrated flow west to the alley. Basin B contains several parking spaces and the
westerly sidewalk, and drains 0.47cfs as sheet flow to the alley. Basin C contains the front patio
and building overhangs and discharges 0.17 cfs as sheet flow to central. The dumpster will have
an area drain that discharges to the sanitary sewer upstream of a grease interceptor. The site will
capture the first flush volume of 607 cubic feet by installing an inlet and mc 3500 infiltrator system

at the outfall flow line of basin A. The system specifics are found in appendix B.

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS

This project is a redevelopment of an existing fully developed site. The proposed
developed conditions from this site will capture 809 cubic feet of the first flush which is greater
than the required 507 cubic feet. The site will discharge 2.15 cfs during the 100-year, 6-hour
design storm, which is less than the 2.22 cfs the site currently discharges. The site will discharge
to the existing alley and tie to the existing grades at the edge of the ally. The deyelopment of this
site will not negatively impact the upstream nor down stream facilities. Since this site does not
exceed 1 acre, erosion and sediment Control Plan should not be required prior to any

construction activity.



APPENDIX A

SITE HYDROLOGY



Weighted E Method
2550 CENTRAL SE

Existing Deve!aed Basins

- ———

[100-Year, 6-Hr. [10-da

S —

Basin Area |TreatmentA  [Ireatment B Treatment C [Weighted E[  Volume Flow
- 1 (s _ (acres _ acres) | % | (acres ac-ft) _ (ac-ft _cfs | fac-ft
EXISTING 21117 0485]  0%] o] 2.0%] 0.010 0.02424] 93.0%] 0.451 2.044]  0.083 2. 22
| PROPOSED BASIN A 0.342 n 0.017 [10.0%| 0.03423 m 0.056 | 0 095
PROPOSED BASIN B 0.107 H 0.0% .000 [21.0%] O. 02247 . o. - 023
PROPOSED BASIN C 0.035 - 0.000 0 | 0.0% 0.035 [ 2.120. 0006 o017 0.011]
PROPOSED 21117.00 0.485 0% 3.5%] 0. 017117]1 84.8%) 0. 410959 .
COMPARISON(onsite historical to proposed) 2% 0.01 7% 0. 03 -8%  -0.04 . -0.07 -0.132
Equations:
Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)
FIRST FLUSH REQUIREMENT
Volume = Weighted D * Total Area 507.2061 CUBIC FEET REQUIRED

809 CUBIC FEET PROVIDED
Flow=Qa*Aa+Qb*Ab+ Qc*Ac+ Qd * Ad

Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm (zone 2)

Ea= 0.53 Qa= 1.56
Eb= 0.78 Qb= 2.28
Ec= 1.13 Qc= 3.14
Ed= 2.12 Qd= 4.7

NARRATIVE

THIS SITE IS A REDEVELOPMENT OF AN EXISTING SITE . THE EXISTING SITE DISCAHRGES 2.22 CFS TO A PUBLIC ALLEY. THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT GENERATES LESS THAN
EXISTING FLOW RATES. THE FIRST FLUSH VOLUME WILL BE RETAINED BY THE PLACEMENT OF A INFILTRATOR SYSTEM AT THE OUTFALL FLOW LINE. THE SITE MATCHES THE EXIST!
DRAINAGE PATTERNS. AND WILL TIE TO THE EXISTING ALLE NO UPLAND FLOWS IMPACT THE PROPERTY, DUE TO WATER CURB AND GUTTER AND WATER BLOCKS AT DRIVEWAYS
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APPENDIX B

INFILTRATOR TANK SPECIFICATIONS
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Stornmilechr

Detention « Relention - Water Quality

StormTech -
MC-3500 Chamber

Designed to meet the most stringent industry
performance standards for superior struc-
tural integrity while providing designers

with a cost-effective method to save
valuable land and protect water STy
resources. The StormTech system //
s designed primarily to be used g
under parking lots thus maximiz- [

ing land usage for commercial -
and municipal applications. .

StormTech MC-3500 Chamber (not to scale) StormTech MC-3500 End Cap (not to scale)
Nominal Chamber Specifications Nominal End Cap Specifications |
Size (L x W x H) 90" (2286 mm) x 77" (1956 mm) x 45" (1143 mm) Size (L x W x H) 26.5" (673 mm) x 71" (1803 mm) x 45.1" (1145 mm)
Chamber Sterage 109.9 1t (3.11 m3) End Cap Storage 15.6 ft* (0.44 m?) |
Min. Installed Storage* 178.8 i3 (5. Min. Instailed Storage* 46.9 112 (1.33 m3)
Weight 134 |bs (60.8 ko) Weight 43 1bs (19.5 kg)
* This assumes a minimum of 12° (305 mm) of stone above, 9° (229 mm) of stone below *This assumes a minimum of 12" (305 mm) of stone above, 9" (229 mm) of stone below, 9* (229 mm)
chambers, 9° (229 m) row spacing, and 40% stone porosily. row spacing, 6° (152 mm) of stone perimeley, and 40% stone porosity.
Shipping
15 chambers/pallet
16 end caps/pallet 226"
ps/pdliet — {574 mm)

7 palletsitruck INSTALLED

—

45.1"

(1145 mm)
—1

90.0" (2286 mm)

(67'.3 mm)

'- 86.0" (2184 mm) INSTALLED — —-l




Storage Volume Per GChamber/End Gap 2 (m3) Amount of Stone Per Chamber

MC-3500 End Gap | 15.64 (0.44446.9 (1,33) §48.6 (1.38) [50.3 (1.43){52.0 (1.47) MC-3500 8220 (4.9) 8831(53) | 9443(5.6)

NOTE: Assumes 9” (229 mm) row spacing, 40%XIdRg porosity 12" (305 mm) stone E
above and includes the bare chamber/end cap volume. \kgd Gap volume assumes 6" nd Gap e | @3 | 419
(152 mm) stone perimeter.

Volume of Excavation Per Chamber/End Cap in yd® (m?)
- | Stone Foundation Depthin. (mm) N\ |
0 [T | 12008 [ 158

MC-3500 § 124(05) | 128(38) | 133(10.2)

‘EndCap || 41(3.1) 43(3.3) 4.4 (3.4) 4.6(3.5) -
NOTE: Assumes 9" (229 mm) of s%atmn DETWETT LTI Tow s -thfeddm— StONE treatement

(610 mm) of cover. The volume of excavation will vary as the depth of cover
Increases.
General Cross Section

| CHAMBERS SHALL MEET ASTM F 2418 "STANDARD

chambers/end ags.

;

SPECIFICATION FOR POLYPROPYLENE (PP) CORRUGATED CHAMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
WALL STORMWTER COLLECTION CHAMBERS" ASTM F 2787 "STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STRUCTURAL
DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED WALL
MC-3500 CHAMBER STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS"
NOMINAL 3/4 - 2 INCH [19 mm - 51 mm] CLEAN, COMPACTED FILL MATERIALS

CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE
(AASHTO M43 #3 & #4 STONE SIZES ALLOWED)

NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE ALL
EMEN
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MC-3500 END CAP

9" [229 mm] MIN. —

SUBGRADE SOILS
NOTES:

~Bare |  Chamber/End Cap and Stone . - m@ FoundationDepth =~~~
o oo o o poloraget .- Depthin.{mm) .- . .
SIS ﬂa.(mg) H@IW B @) MC-3500 01(64) | 9769 | 104(73)
— et End Cap 41129 §  43(3.1) 46(3.2)

LIS AY (S T LG RLLSTLL NS [ LTSI ILLLLILLLLS LSS ILLILLIT T VTL T TS TSS ST TSI ISSTII AT 17 1T o i . -
RN LR ST s CTOBABEOFFLEMBLEPAVEMENT, '-35\ % > <1 42" MIN |
& ”:1' sAL s - FORUNPAVED INSTALLATIONS, WHERE j;._ o B Y, . 24" [61 6.5" [1 98 m
2 Y o ..' ,‘1‘ :-:.."‘ L ma T e -'*"‘1- ‘-._-' z - ] . L] ]
_T|_=H "_"1' --;.f.]."lf? -~ *-':,"':-',; i ‘-‘::‘11 e ‘.. [305 mm] l 4 [6 U mm MAX
T LTI T L T : T by M PR A Ll LAWY il ‘
r ‘J' ;' F - ‘f‘ N "
gt A Y s
, o
r

111(7.8)
48 (34)

45T mm
10054 (6.0)
4339 (2.6)

|IIH ' I
5 -
]

NOTE: Assumes AR (305 mm) of stone above, and 9" (229 mm) between

1. THIS CROSS SECTION PROVIDES GENERAL INFORMATION FOR THE MC-3500 CHAMBER. STORMTECH MC-3500 CHAMBERS MUST

BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MC-3500 DESIGN MANUAL AND MC-3500 CONSTRUCTION GUIDE.
2. PROPERLY INSTALLED MC-3500 CHAMBERS PROVIDE THE LOAD FACTORS SPECIFIED IN THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN
SPECIFICATIONS FOR EARTH AND LIVE LOADS WITH CONSIDERATION FOR IMPACT AND MULTIPLE PRESENCES.

3. PERIMETER STONE MUST ALWAYS BE BROUGHT UP EVENLY WITH BACKFILL OF BED. PERIMETER STONE MUST EXTEND
HORIZONTALLY TO THE EXCAVATION WALL FOR BOTH STRAIGHT OR SLOPED SIDEWALLS.

é

Stormilech:

Detention - Retention - Walter Quality

ﬂJ- - -
70 Inwood Road, Suite 3 | Rocky Hill | Connecticut | 06067
860.529.8188 | 888.892.2694 | fax 866.328.8401 | fax 860-529-8040 | www.stormtech.com

ADS “Terms and Conditions of Sale” are available on the ADS website, www.ads-pipe.com.
Advanced Drainage Systems, the ADS logo, and the green stripe are registered trademarks of Advanced Drainage Systems.
StormTech® is a registered trademark of StormTech, Inc

The Green Building Council Member logo is a registered trademark of the U.S. Green Building Council.
S150909 06/12

© 2012 Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.
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FIGURE 12 - StormTech Isolator Row Detail

OPTIONAL INSPECTION PORT LOCATION

PER ENGINEER'S DRAWING
COVER PIPE CONNECTION TO END CAP

WITH ADS 601 NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE
(OR EQUAL)

STORMTECH END CAP
(MC-3500 SHOWN)
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

February 10, 2017

Richard J. Berry, Mayor

David Soule, P.E.

Ri0 Grande Engineering.
Po box 93924
Albuquerque, NM, 87199

RE: UNM Starbucks and Freddies
Grading and Drainage Plan MA
Engineer’s Stamp Date 1-27-2017 (File: K18D075)

Dear Mr. David:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1-30-2017, the above
referenced Grading and Drainage Plan cannot be approved for building permit until the
following comments are addressed:

1. Provide build note and grade elevation for the dumpster.

2. Provide narrative for offsite flow.
PO Box 1293

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3999.

Albuquerque
Singcerely,

New Mexico 87103

Shahab Biazar, P.E.
City Engineer, Planning Dept.
www.cabq.gov Development Review Services

MA/SB

Alouquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 11206

Project Title: UNM STARBUCK AND FREDDIES Building Permit #: Hydrology File #: k-( & l 2 @75
DRB#: et e e e EPC# e WOl‘k Order#:

Legal Description: LOTS 22-24 BLOCK 18 UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS ADDITION
City Address: 2550 CENTRAL SE

Applicant: MARK TEKIN . ) _ Contact:

Address: |

Phone#: L Fax#: E-mail:

Other Contact: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

Phone#: 505.321.9089 Fax#; 505.872.0999 F-mai]: DPAVID@RIOGRANDEENGINEERINGC.OM

Check all that Apply:
TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

I:EP?};T]')I‘;I{%?SGY/ CRATNAGE X  BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
T TRAFFIC/ TRANSPOR TATION CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATIO SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
__SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN @ A\ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN \ NI \\

SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
{fOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
QRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

3 S9APPROVAL

_ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT\(TGi) DV 6@_{ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

X  DRAINAGE REPORT

~_ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN @

CLOMR/LOMR

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) > N ‘y GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
» o < WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) \ __ CLOMR/LOMR
PRE-DESIGN MEETING?
OTHER (SPECIFY
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes X No ( )
DATE SUBMITTED:; 1/30/17 By: B
COA STAFF: | ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:_

FEE PAID:




DRAINAGE REPORT

For

STARBUCKS/FREDDIES
2550 CENTRAL SE

Albuquerque, New Mexico

Prepared by
Rio Grande Engineering

PO Box 93924
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

JANUARY 2017

David Soule P.E. No. 14522
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PURPOSE
The purpose of this report is to provide the Drainage Management Plan for the

development of a 0.48 acre restaurant redevelopment project. This plan was prepared in
accordance with the City of Albuquergue design regulations, utilizing the City of Albuguerque’s
Development Process Manual drainage guidelines. This report will demonstrate that the grading

does not adversely affect the surrounding properties, nor the upstream or downstream facilities.

INTRODUCTION

The subject of this report, as shown on the Exhibit A, is a 0.48-acre parcel of land located
on the southwest corner of Central Avenue and Columbia Drive Southeast. The legal description
of this site is Lots 22-24, Block 18, University Heights Addition. As shown on FIRM
map35001CO0353H, the entire site is located within Flood Zone X. The site is currently a gas
station. The entire site is paved, with very little landscaping the site is located in a fully developed
watershed where the entire supporting drainage infrastructure is completed.

EXISTING CONDITIONS

The site is currently a developed gas station. As shown in appendix A, the site is paved
and has very little landscaping. The site currently discharges 2.22 cfs as sheet flow to the west.
The flow enters a public alley and discharges to Central Avenue. All downstream improvements

are in place and maintained by the city of Albuquerque.
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PROPOSED CONDITIONS
The proposed improvements consist of demolishing the entire site and the construction of

a new 5,500 square foot building with its associated parking and landscaping. As shown In 1‘-‘
Appendix A, The site IS to be graded such that there are three drainage basins. Basin A contains
~ the building and the southerly half of the site, and discharges to the parking field and drains 1.51

cfs as concentrated flow west to the alley. Basin B contains several parking spaces and the

westerly sidewalk, and drains 0.47cfs as sheet flow to the alley. Basin C contains the front patio

and building overhangs and discharges 0.17 cfs as sheet flow to central. The dumpster will have 1

an area drain that discharges to the sanitary sewer upstream of a grease interceptor. The site
will capture the first flush volume of 507 cubic feet by installing an inlet and mc 3500 infiltrator

system at the outfall flow line of basin A. The system specifics are found in appendix B.

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS
This project is a redevelopment of an existing fully developed site. The proposed

developed conditions from this site will capture 809 cubic feet of the first flush which is greater
than the required 507 cubic feet. The site will discharge 2.15 cfs during the 100-year, 6-hour
design storm, which is less than the 2.22 cfs the site currently discharges. The site will discharge
to the existing alley and tie to the existing grades at the edge of the ally. The development of this
site will not negatively impact the upstream nor down stream facilities. Since this site does not
exceed 1 acre, erosion and sediment Control Plan should not be required prior to any

construction activity.
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Weighted E Method
2550 CENTRAL SE

EXisting Ded Basins

— — — — — ———— . — — —— ——— \ W = EE N W — ——— i — —— i — — — ——— 1 — 5 o l— } S—— — " — . —— ——— —— ——— — . — — —— i TR — p— —p—— —— ——  — — i — — ——— Y — " — n bl — i ——

e et o m mpmmmm mma w e m —_ — — — : . e ——————————————————— e p————— e m e mr.m me o —_——— - — —_— — — —— —_—— —— —— ——_—— —

T B | Ares | A [reamentA restmeniB  [TreatmentC  [TreatmeniD [ Weighted E
B e | % | (acres)| % ] (acres) "en | e

—_——_— e ———— S — —_— -— —_—

———————— — T R ————— e — . . . B N . e E— .

——— ———— — e, ———— —— = cd e amr wm JE— —_— —_— — —_——— - — —_——_— - —

[ EXISTING 21117 | 0485  0%] 0] 2.0%] 0.010] 5.0%] 0.02424] 93.0%| 0.451]  2.044 . — 2.22]
PROPOSED BASIN A 14912.00 0342  0%| 0] 5.0%| 0.017]10.0%|0.03423]| 85.0%| 0291] 1954] 0056 151}
.02247]| 79.

I — —— — — —— e — — e

PROPOSEDBASINB | 4661.00] 0407 0%  of 00%| 0.000]21.0%[0.02247] 79.0%| 0.085] 1912] 0017  047] 0.028]

e E——

0 .
PROPOSED BASIN C 154400 0035 0% o] 0.0%| 0.000f0.0%  0}{100.0%| . 0.035] 2120 0006 |  0.17] 0.011
21117.00 0.017117{11.7

PROPOSED 0.485 0% 0 3.5% 0.0567]| 84.8%| 0.410959 1.957 0.079 0.134
COMPARISON(onsite historical to proposed) 2% 0.01 7% 0.03 -8% -0.04 -0.076 -0.07 0.132

Equations:

Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)
| FIRST FLUSH REQUIREMENT
Volume = Weighted D * Total Area 507.2061 CUBIC FEETREQUIRED

809 CUBIC FEET PROVIDED
Flow=Qa*Aa+Qb*Ab+Qc*Ac + Qd * Ad

Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm (zone 2)

Ea= 0.53 Qa= 1.56
Eb= 0.78 Qb= 2.28
Ec= 1.13 Qc= 3.14
Ed= 2.12 Qd= 4.7

NARRATIVE
THIS SITE IS A REDEVELOPMENT OF AN EXISTING SITE . THE EXISTING SITE DISCAHRGES 2.22 CFS TO A PUBLIC ALLEY. THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT GENERATES LESS THAN

EXISTING FLOW RATES. THE FIRST FLUSH VOLUME WILL BE RETAINED BY THE PLACEMENT OF A INFILTRATOR SYSTEM AT THE OUTFALL FLOW LINE. THE SITE MATCHES THE EXIS
DRAINAGE PATTERNS. AND WILL TIE TO THE EXISTING ALLEY.
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CAUTION:

IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY

OFf THE CONTRACTOR TO CONOUCT ALL

NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR
TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE
ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTITIES & OTHER
I PROVEMENTS.

MATCH EXISTING ORAR
AT EDGE OFF ALLEY

END 2" ALLEY GUTTER
@ 030X~
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INGTALL 1=12" NYLOPLAST INLET
GRATE=3173.80

11* HOPE IMY=8147.00

TIE TO INFILTRATION TAMNK

BECN 2° ALLEY CUTTER
4 020X

DEPREEA LANDEZAPING £°

BULD WATER HARVESTING POMD
TOP=5173.00

BOTTOM=51 74,353

PROPOSED VOLUME 253 €U, FT.

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTARING A TOPSOL DISTURBANCE
PERMTT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPORSIAE FOR MAINTAIMNING RUN-OFF OH SITE DURING
CONSTRUCTION,

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSILE FOR CLEAMNING ALl SEDHMENT THAT CETS
NTD EXSTING RIGHT—-OF —'WAY,

4. REPAR OF DAMAGED FACILITIES AND CLEANUP OF SEDIMENT
ACCUNULATIONS OH ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND W PLUBLIC FACRITIES IS THE
RESPONSHEUTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

3. AL EXPOSED LARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND
WATER EROSION PRIOR TO FIHAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

1Y 24, BLOCK 106, UNNVERSE EHTS ADOT

- o - _— . . - —— = _— = —_—

« AL SOT ELEVAIIONS REFRESEN LITLTE. ELEVAION UNMLESS UHERWRS

HOTED,

2. AL CURB AND GUTTER TO 8" HEADER UNLEYS OTHERWISE

3. ALL RETAINMNG WALL DESCH SHALL BE BY OTHERS,

4. ALl NEW PAYING SHALL BE 8" PCC OVER B° SUBCRADE PREPARATION M
CONFORMANCE TO AQ1 J30R-08. UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED,

8. ANHY CURBI OR PAVEMENT MEGATIVELY WPACTID BY COMITRUCTION ACTIVITY
SHALL BE REPLACED TO NATCH ECSTING CONOITIONS.

. ALL STE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO OTY OF ALBUGUERQUE STANDARDS FOR

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 10 Q 10 20

SCALE: 1"=20°
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INFILTRATOR TANK SPECIFICATIONS
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Stornilech

Detention - Retention « Water Quality

StormTech
MC-3500 Chamber

Designed to meet the most stringent industry
performance standards for superior struc-

tural integrity while providing designers

with a cost-effective method to save

valuable land and protect water N
resources. The StormTech system o

IS designed primarily to be used 5

under parking lots thus maximiz- [/

ing land usage for commercial :

and municipal applications. N —

StormTech MC-3500 Chamber (not to scale) StormTech MC-3500 End Cap (not to scale)

Nominal Chamber Specifications Nominal End Cap Specifications

Size (LxWxH 80' (2286 mm) x 77" (1956 mm) x 45" (1143 mm Size (LxWxH 26.5" (673 mm) x 71" (1803 mm) x 45.1" (1145 mm

Chamber Storage 109.9 12 (3.11 m?) End CGap Storage 10.6 ft3 (0.44 m3)

Min. Installed Storage* 178.9 ft2 (5,06 m3) Min. Installed Storage™ 469183 (1.33 m%)

Weight ‘ 134 Ibs (60.8 kg) Weight ___431bs (19.5 k)

* This assumes a minimum of 12° (305 mm) of slone above, 9° (229 mm) of stone below *This assumes a minimum of 12° (305 mm) of stone above, 9° (229 mm) of slone below, 9° (229 mm)
chambers, 9" (229 mm) row spacing, and 40% stone porosily. row spacing, 6* (152 mm) of stone perimeler, and 40% staone porosity.

Shipping
15 chambers/pallet

16 end caps/pallet

7 pallets/truck

45.1"
(1145 mm)

1
90.0" (2286 mm) I_ ——71.0" (1803 mm) —— -J
I—- 86.0" (2184 mm) INSTALLED ——I
]
45.0"
(1143 mm)
m |
77.Q" (1956 mm) -]




Stnrage Velume Per Chamber/End Gap ft° (md) Amount of Stone Per Chamber
_anume — Stone Fuundatmn

_Chamber/End Cap and Stune . e 2 FoundationDepth .~ -
> - 12in. | ¢ 18in. ¢ 18in. -
T iy L0 ) MC-3500 9.1(64 97(69) | 104(73) | 11.1(78
S T ﬂa(ma) H@] 12 (305) 5(331 13(457 _ 7(69) A4(7.3) 1(78)
End Cap 41(2.9) 4331 | 46(32 48(34)

MC-3500 Chamber | 109.9 (3.11) 789(506 84.0 (5.21) [189.2 (5.36)| 1943 (5.5) —— _ _

METRIC kg (m¥) 305 mm 1 . 497 mm
MC-3500 End Cap | 15.64 (0441469 (13211485 (1.38) [50.3 (1.43)[52.0 (1.47) MG 3500

8831(53) | 6) | 10054 (6.0)
NOTE: Assumes 9" (229 mm) row spacing, 40% XIdRg porosity 12" (305 mm) stone End Cap |

above and includes the bare chamber/end cap volume. &gd Gap volume assumes 6° 3/ (2) 4136 (29) 4339 (2.5)
(152 mm) stone perimeter. NOTE: Assumes K (305 mm) of stone above, and 9" (229 mm) between

Volume of Excavation Per Chamber/End Cap in ye® (m’) chambers/end &g
| Stone Foundation Depth in. (mm)

WI 28(98
EndCap | 41@1) | 43063 4.6(3.5)

NOTE: Assumes 9° (229 mm) of SEegration DETWEET ClIaTTUETTOW S Bftdn stone treatement

(610 mm) of cover. The volume of excavation will vary as the depth of cover
increases.

General Cross Section
CHAMBERS SHALL MEET ASTM F 2418 "STANDARD

SPECIFICATION FOR POLYPROPYLENE (PP) CORRUGATED CHAMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF
WALL STORMWTER COLLECTION CHAMBERS" ASTM F 2787 "STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STRUCTURAL
DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED WALL
MC-3500 CHAMBER STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS®

CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE
(AASHTO M43 #3 & #4 STONE SIZES ALLOWED)

NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE ALL PAVEMEN
AROUND ANGULAR STONE !

r o L, IMIII ..-l"'f e f{?ﬂffffffffﬂﬂf : ) Py J"J"'fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff-I"'J"'J" - l
2 : LR L »

||=1{__|L -..:: ‘;‘:ﬂ.' Ty TVOBASE OF FLEXRLE PAVEMENT. ) _, 12‘ MIN.
.L%l{%}ii" Ty -. Wﬁ%ﬁﬁ f‘? 3 (305 mm} ) 24" [610 mym] 6.5 [1:98 m)
gyl "'“-‘ e *
D R Ry — MIN.
TR RS
ILF:"_I_J._‘HI_L At At Ax
=li=I Al "
;_:1:.-:'@%_._ ﬁ g1 45°[1143mm]
Ll e
gl
=TT .
"%E:_':EI F%‘ ﬂr—nlf‘ Tt:g Ay '|-| u AL e b dikiaidy AlEris T
N1 I= Ll 2T -.'l=| T T T A T =il Flelis sl ISl .ll‘“lL'“ IS "
T“L‘QETIL_E T' iI*H‘lt”T=:T%=%1LET'L'T‘!lHl—? T AR O L A LT L 9" {229 mm] MIN.
MC-3500 END CAP . 7
9" [229 mm] MIN. (1956 mmi 12" [305 mm)] MIN.
SUBGRADE SOILS

NOTES:

1.  THIS CROSS SECTION PROVIDES GENERAL INFORMATION FOR THE MC-3500 CHAMBER. STORMTECH MC-3500 CHAMBERS MUST
BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MC-3500 DESIGN MANUAL AND MC-3500 CONSTRUCTION GUIDE.

2. PROPERLY INSTALLED MC-3500 CHAMBERS PROVIDE THE LOAD FACTORS SPECIFIED IN THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN
SPECIFICATIONS FOR EARTH AND LIVE LOADS WITH CONSIDERATION FOR IMPACT AND MULTIPLE PRESENCES.

3. PERIMETER STONE MUST ALWAYS BE BROUGHT UP EVENLY WITH BACKFILL OF BED. PERIMETER STONE MUST EXTEND

HORIZONTALLY TO THE EXCAVATION WALL FOR BOTH STRAIGHT OR SLOPED SIDEWALLS.

¢

Stormilech:

Detention « Relention - Waler Quality

A fivici
wisionf DS,

70 Inwood Road, Suite 3 | Rocky Hill | Connecticut | 06067
860.529.8188 | 888.892.2694 | fax 866.328.8401 | fax 860-529-8040 | www.stormtech.com

ADS “Terms and Gonditions of Sale” are available on the ADS website, www.ads-pipe.com.

Advanced Drainage Systems, the ADS logo, and the green stripe are registered trademarks of Advanced Drainage Systems.
StormTech® is a registered trademark of StormTech, Inc

The Green Building Council Member logo is a registered trademark of the U.S. Green Building Council.

5150909 06/12

Printed on recycied paper @
© 2012 Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.




FIGURE 12 - StermTech Isolator Row Detail
| OPTIONAL INSPECTION PORT LOCATION

PER ENGINEER'S DRAWING
COVER PIPE CONNECTION TO END CAP

WITH ADS 601 NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE STORMTECH END CAP
(OR EQUAL) | (MC-3500 SHOWN)
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

September 20, 2016

Peter Butterfield Architect

13013 Glenwood Hills Ct NE
Albugquerque, NM

Re: UNM Shell
2550 Central Ave SE
Traffic Circulation Layout

Architect’'s Stamp dated 09-07-16 (K16D075)

Dear Mr. Butterfield,

The TCL submittal received 09-08-16 is approved for Building Permit. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

e Please coordinate construction details with Paula Dodge-Kwan the City of

Albuquerque Project Manage for the Albuquerque Rapid Transit project. Her
contact information is 505-768-3623 or email pdodge-kwan@cabg.gov.

When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.) is

- requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any

minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect
or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that
the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this

certification TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to
front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
Building Safety at 924-3690.

Sincerely,

Racquel M. Michel, P.E.

Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept. .
Development Review Services

mao via: emalill
C: CO Clerk, File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATI: : i SHEET gav oncons

Project Title: UNM Shell Building Permit #: ___ City Drainage #: M7S‘

DRB#: ~ EPC#: Work G, -r#:
Legal Description: LOTS 22 23 & 24 BLK 16 UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS ADDN
City Address: 2550 Central Avenue SE

Engineering Firm: Contact:

Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-matl:
Owner: TA CENTRAL UNM L.L.C., A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Contact: Mark Tekin
Address: 8765 STOCKARD DRIVE SUITE 203 FRISCO. TEXAS 75034
Phone#: (214) 960-9991 Fax#: E-mail: marktekin@gmail.com
Architect: Peter Butterfield, Architect Contact: Peter Butterfield
Address: 13013 Glenwood Hills Ct NE, Albuquerque NM
Phone#: 5053329323 Faxd#: E-mail; peterbutterfield@Q.com
Other Contact: Contact;
Address:
Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:
Check all that Apply:
DEPARTMI"{?ONEBGW ORAINAGE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
x __ TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION 2 BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL — CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
— CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
— GRADING PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUZ hi ﬁ}
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROV/ ;A¥
—DRAINAGE REPORT GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL
) PAVING PERMIT AF
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOQUT (TCL) GRADING/ PAD CER
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAT
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
—— OTHER (SPECIFY) _— PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes X No
DATE SUBMITTED: 9/8/16 By: _peter butterfield

----------ﬂ---—-———---------------—*-—ﬁﬂﬂ-----ﬂ------------'----—'—---------------—‘—----------------------------------------ﬂﬁ-—h—.-—-----------------*-*------——--------—------‘---ﬁ*‘ﬂ-ﬂ'—ﬁ

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:
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L1 Do7S

Docll 2010014768

02/22/2010 10:16 AM Page: 1 of 2 :
EASE R:$11.00 M. Toulouse Oliver, Bernalillo County private

BRI/ P o, Pt B, A DA [ RRE -4 I

RECIPROCAL EASEMENT FOR COMMON ACCESS AND PARKING

Diamond Shamrock Stations, Inc. (“Owner”) is the owner of Lots 22, 23 & 24 (each a
‘Lot”), Block 16 of the University Heights Addition, a Subdivision in the City of

Albuquerque, as the same are shown and designated on the map of said Addition filed in
the office of the County Clerk of the County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico, on
February 7, 1916, Volume D, folio 27 (the “Property”).

Owner desires to create common access and parking easements over the Easement
Areas (as defined herein) benefitting and burdening the above-described adjoining Lots
that comprise the Property for the Easement Purpose (as defined herein). As used in
this Reciprocal Easement for Common Access and Parking (‘Easement”), “Easement
Areas” means the driveways, parking areas, sidewalks and walkways, access ways,
curb cuts, entrances and exits as such area shall, from time to time, be developed,
altered or modified on each Lot.

Subject to any express conditions, limitations or reservations contained herein, Owner
hereby declares, establishes and grants for the benefits of and as an appurtenance to
each Lot, a non-exclusive and perpetual easement for reasonable access, ingress /
egress, and parking over the Easement Areas for the continued use for the existing
convenience store/gas station, together with any other lawful use of the Property, as to
provide for the free and uninterrupted passage of motor vehicles (including any
emergency vehicles and service vehicles) and pedestrians over the Easement Areas
between the Lots and all abutting streets and rights-of-way furnishing access to the Lots
(the "Easement Purpose”).

This Easement is superior and paramount to the rights of Owner in the respective
servient estates so created. Owner further agrees that this Easement is a covenant that

shall run with the land.

The maintenance of the Easement Areas is the responsibility of the Owner of the Lot on
which the respective Easement Areas are located. Nothing contained in this Easement
shall be deemed to be a gift or dedication of any portion of the Property to the general
public or for any public use or purpose whatsoever.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this agreement as follows:

OWNER:

DIAMOND SHAMROCK STATIONS, INC.,
a Delaware corpagration

HYDROLOGY

February 4, 2010 - Store No. 1221 1
Reciprocal Easement for Common Area Access and Parking



STATE OF TEXAS §

3
COUNTY OF BEXAR

§ .
g
e foregoing instrumq-. was acknowledged Refore mﬁ on, f/@ ﬁ , 2010, by
« W [ 1€ the 7'€Sr of DIAMOND&HAMROCK

STATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said corpc 'n.

o -
- . J
R KEVIN KING Notary Public, State of

Notary Public
STATE OF TEXAS
My Comm. Exp. 11-18-2012

A
A A

0}17?0;: ‘\’939

FEB 29 990
HYDROLOGY
RCIGN

February 4, 2010 — Store No. 1221 2 f-
Reciprocal Easement for Common Area Access and Parking



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

February 18, 2010

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Valero Store 1221, 2550 Central Ave SE, Trafﬁc Circulation Layout
Engineer’s Stamp dated 02-12-10 (K16-D075)

aDear MT. Bohannan

. Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 02-17-10, the
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the followmg o
| Ilcornments are addressed . . |

PO Box 1293

e 1. The ramp detail as shown is not acceptable. All proposed ramps must be et
. contained within the sidewalk, as locating a ramp outsrde of thls area Sl
. - produces a tripping hazard. c T T Ly
Albuquerque - 2. A cross access easement is needed between lots 22 23 and 25 (see Flgure T
o L 23 6.3 of the Develc)pment Process Manual). ' L St
NM87103  If you have any 'questions, you can contact me at 924-53991. S

- Sincerely, o
www.cabq.gov :2 B & AL 1_ 2_{\
o Kristal D. Metro, P.E.

Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: Flle

Albuguergue - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

-
ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: K-16 [DOT2

PROJECT TITLE: Valero, Store #1221

DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #:

L EGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 22, 23, 24, Block 16, University Heights

CITY ADDRESS: 2550 Central Ave, SE

ENGINEERING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC CONTACT: Vincent Carrica, P.E.
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109

OWNER: Diamond Shamrock Stations Inc. CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: CAD Solutions, LL.C CONTACT: Corey Stiner
ADDRESS: 3436 New Castle Drive PHONE: (970) 988-6302
CITY, STATE: Loveland, CO ZIP CODE: 80538

SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE PHONE: (505) 856-5700
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Z\P CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

]

CLOMR/LOMR

|

OTHER

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO

FI l

DATE SUBMITTED:

4

COPY PROVIDED

2/17/2010

IERERERVRERRE N

BY:

il .

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

-

HYDROLOGY
SECTION

A

Vincent Carrica, P.E.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and

Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five () acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque E

NM 87103

. www.cabq.gov

December 17, 2009

Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Valero, Central and Colombia, Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 12-14-09 (K16/D075)

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-15-09, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Grading Permit or Building Perm1t untll the

followmg comments are addressed:

e Provide a Finished Floor elevation for the proposed addition.

* Provide a curb or similar along the southern edge of the landscape area along
the southern boundary. In addition, provide grades/a section for this -~ -
landscape area to ensure flows don’t enter the site to the south

Smcerely, o
(ks G- C,/umﬂ—
Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: file

Albnguergue - Muking History 1706-20006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

Valero, Store #1221

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #: K-16 /D‘DY{

X DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
| DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN

CLOMR/LOMR

T

OTHER

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

YES
NO

DATE SUBMITTED:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the followin

EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)

COPY PROVIDED

12/15/2009

levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

< [T

PROJECT TITLE:
DRB #: S EPC #: WORK ORDER #:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 22, 23, 24, Block 16, University Heights
CITY ADDRESS: 2550 Central Ave, SE
ENGi:NEERING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC CONTACT: Saralavy, P.E.
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: CAD Solutions, LLC CONTACT: Corey Stiner
ADDRESS: = 3436 New Castle Drive PHONE: (970) 988-6302
CITY, STATE: Loveland, CO Z|P CODE: 80538
SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE PHONE: (505) 856-5700
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM Z|P CODE: 87109
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

S0-19

WORK ORBERAPRROVA = ¥ %
h M L (& YE N W
" , - K4 _.' }

o & e Mg

DEC 15 200

Sara Lavy, P.E.

b

L

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and

Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building pemits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

February 8, 2010

Ronald Ray Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5371 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Valero, Central and Colombia, Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineer’s Stamp dated 1/28/2010 (K16/D075)

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1/28/2010, the above
referenced plan is approved for building permit. Please attach a copy of this approved
plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology.

PO Box 1293 Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM
checklist will be required.

Albuquerque

Sincerely,

NM 87103 DA AM
L{mﬁ? - (.

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.
[ Senior Engineer, Planning Dept. -
WAVAWV.CAD]. OV . . ’
| e Development and Building Services

C: file

ALbwguergue - Mebing Hictury 17062000



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

e
| D
ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # K-mZ Q‘ﬁ

Valero, Store #1221
EPC #;

PROJECT TITLE:

DRB #: WORK ORDER #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lots 22, 23, 24, Block 16, University Heights
CITY ADDRESS; | 2550 Central Ave, SE

ENGINEERING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC CONTACT: Vincent Carrica, P.E.

CITY, STATE:

ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: Diamond Shamrock Stations Inc. CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: CAD Solutions, LLC CONTACT: Corey Stiner
ADDRESS: 3436 New Castle Drive PHONE: (970) 988-6302
CITY, STATE: Loveland, CO ZIP CODE: 80538

SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys CONTACT: LarQ‘Medrano -
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE | PHONE: (505) 856-5700
CITY, STATE: Albuguerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
DRAINAGE REPORT

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal

X DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL ~_ S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ____ S.DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN ____ SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN ____ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) ____ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR _X_ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ___ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) ____ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

_ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) _X_ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER | -- ____ PAVING PERMJ-ARRPRO! '
"~ WORK ORDER APEROVAY YT £ THY
___ SO-19 AN M EEWD
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: |
YES - R JAN 2 8 7010
NO |
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: 1/28/2010 BY: Vincent Carrica, P.E.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the

following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres

and Sector Pians. |
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report. Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



Albuquerque, NM 87109

5571 Midway Park Place NE

TIERRA WEST, LLC

January 13, 2010

Mr. Curtis Cherne, PE
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.

City of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293
g Albuquerque NM 87103
E-)? RE: VALERO STORE #1 221, 2550 CENTRAL AVE SE
E‘{. DRAINAGE RESUBMITTAL LETTER (K16/D075)
& _ .
8% - Dear Mr. Cherne:

Please see the following responses to your comments recelved in a letter dated December 17,
o 2009.
~ % 1. Provide a Finished Floor elevation for the proposed addition.
§ IS The Finished Floor elevation for the addition is the same as for the original store and
= % is now shown on the Grading Plan. ~
Q =2 . ,
“Lz" % 2. Provide a curb or similar along the southern edge of the landscape area along the southern
P = boundary. In addition, provide grades/a section for this landscape area to ensure flows

don’t enter the site to the north.
A wooden fence exists on the southern property line as well as a landscape strip

Q between it and the existing pavement. The slope in this landscape strip is away from
= the property line and into the site. The existing fence and this positive drainage
&'; away from the property line will he maintained with the proposed site improvements.
e A typical section for the new landscaping and header curb has been added to the
&3 grading plan.
23

if you have questions or need additional information regarding this project, please do not
hesitate to call me. '

Sincerely,

e — v

/ et

Vincent Carrica, PE
Enclosure/s

CC: Corey Stiner

JN: 29047

VPC/cla Z:\2009\29047\Correpsondence\29047 Curtis Cheme Drainage Resubmittal Ltr 01-13-10.doc



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)

'PROJECT TITLE: Valero, Store #1221 | ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # K-16 { D075
DRB #: EPC #: WORK ORDER #: |
LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lots 22, 23, 24, Block 16, University Heights
CITY ADDRESS: 2550 Central Ave, SE
ENGINEEF!ING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC CONTACT: Vincent Carrica, P.E.

ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE PHONE: (505) 858-3100
CITY, STATE:  Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
OWNER: Diamond Shamrock Stations Inc. CONTACT:
ADDRESS: - PHONE:
CITY, STATE: | - ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: ~ CAD Solutions, LLC CONTACT: Corey Stiner
ADDRESS: 3436 New Castle Drive 970) 988-6302

CITY, STATE: Loveland, CO

Larry Med#ino '

(505) g56- 440 ¥ 4
87109 \\ J £
L )/

SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Pagk Place, NE

CITY, STATE:  Albuquerqug w-‘_ '

PHONE:
CODE:

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT
ADDRESS: PHONGY.
CITY, STATE: - '

INANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT PPHOVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL |
S. DE\[gRI AN FORBLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR BLAN APRQVAL

FINAL PLET APPRG¥AL

FOUNDAFION BERMIT APPROVAL

SUILDINgE PESAMIT APPROVAL

DRAIN
DR GNLAN ,

F@GE PLAN

TUM‘%

GRADING PLA
EROSIO L PLAN
ENGINE FICATIO (HYDHOLOGY)

X

RCULAT UT (TCL) ¢ ERTIF ¥t OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ERS CERTI (TCL) ~ GEATINWATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ERS CE ION (DRB AP TE PLAN) u - {G PERMIT APPHOVAL
PAYNG PERMIT ARRROV
RKOHDEHA 'E
SO-19
WAS A PH DES ONFEREN NDED: JAN 2 g ZUID
oV HYDROLOGY
_SECTION _
DATE SUBMITTED:; 1/28/2010 BY: Vincent Carrica, P.E.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the

following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres
and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



_ 60“\( T'IERRA WEST, LLC

January 13, 2010

Ms. Kristal Metro, PE
Traffic Engineer, Plannlng Dept

City of Albuquerque

o P.O. Box 1293
S - Albuquerque, NM 87103 , _
o> 7 RE: VALERO STORE #1221, 2550 CENTRAL AVE SE
% E?] TCL RESUBMITTAL LETTER (K16/D075)
p= |
g % ~ Dear Ms. Metro:
® . - . -

o) Please see the following responses to your comments received in a letter dated December 9,

3 o 2009.
— % 1. The number of parking spaces required by the Zonlng Code is defmed as 6 spaces, yet '
§ O only 5 spaces are shown on the site. -

s % In addition to the 5 spaces you reference, an additional 8 spaces at the pumps are
LB g allowed per our conversations with Zonmg The total parking spaces provided iIs
258 ™
O = .
=2 2. Please include two copies of the traffic circulation layout at the next submittal.
= Two copies are provided per your request. - -

o O | | - |

5 g 3. A shared driveway is shown between this site and lot 1A. Provide a copy of the cross
é oo} access easement between the sites.

S 3 The shared driveway is a 16’ public alleyway, see mcluded boundary survey. The
~ 8 alley has been labeled on the TCL.

To 2

4. Show the 6-foot wide, ADA accessible pedestnan pathway from the right of way to the

building.
This is shown on the revnsed TCL.

5. Call out the width of all sidewalks, both existing and proposed.
All sidewalk widths are shown on the revised TCL.

6. Provide a detail for the proposed ramp.
The ramp detail is shown on the revised TCL.

7. A cross access easement is needed between lots 22, 23, and 25 (see Figure 23.6.3 of the

Development Process Manual).
CEWLD

A cross access easement will be provided for Lots 22, 23 and i .
JAN 28 2610

8. A 24-foot wide access aisle must be provided for two directional traffic

HYDROLOGY
EGIQMN. ...




Ms. Kristal Metro, PE
January13, 2010
Page 2 of 2

The access aisle is 34.57 feet wide (including the public alley) and has been labeled
on the TCL. '

If you have questions or need additional information regarding this project, please do not
hesitate to call me. ' '

Sincegely,
o

—
Vincent Carrica, PE - :

Enclosure/s

CC: Corey Stiner

IN: 29047

VPC/cla Z:\2009\29047\Comepsondence\29047 Kristal Metro TCL Resubmitial Lir 01-13-10.doc



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE g

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque - |

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

December 9, 2009

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re:  Valero Store 1221, 2550 Central Ave SE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s Stamp dated 12-04-09 (K16-D075)
Dear Mr. BOhanhan,

‘Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 12-07-09, the
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the followmg

comments are addressed:

1. The number of parking spaces required by the zoning code is deﬁned as 6 _-
spaces, yet only 5 parking spaces are shown on the site. = <27 "% k",i.,ﬁ?,;’;}" '?‘ -
2. Please include two copies of the traffic circulation layout at the next . o
submittal. . o
ﬁ/ A shared dnveway is shown between this site and lot 1A. Prov1de a copy
- of'the cross access easement between these sites. — de"‘" alley S
4. Show the 6-foot wide, ADA accessible pedestnan pathway ﬁ'om the nght
of way to the building.
5. Call out the width of all sidewalk, both ex1st1ng and proposed.
6. Provide a detail for the pr0posed ramp.
7. A cross access easement is needed between lost 22 23 and 25 (see Figure
' 23 6.3 of the Development Process Manual)

8 A 24-foot-wide access-2 1st-be-provided-for-two-directional trz backs inte
_ | _ ubfﬂ-’-d/"?
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991. =18 "’q:"f.

Knstal D. Metro, P.E.

Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

Albwgnergue - Making History 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

June 23, 2010

Ronald Bohannan, P.E.
Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, NM 87109

Re: Valero Store 1221, 2550 Central Ave SE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer's Stamp dated 6-18-10 (K16-D075)

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

The TCL submittal received 6-21-10 is approved for Building Permit. The plan is stamped and

signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans.
Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

Public infrastructure or work done within City Right-of-Way shown on these plans is for

information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC and/or other appropriate
permits are required to construct these items.

If a temporary CO is needed, a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the

City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance,”
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. Submit this

TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the
Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and
date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial
compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and
Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza
Del Sol Building.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building
Safety at 924-3306.

Sincerely,

DN T

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

¥
F " - ey o oy
'

<

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd)
ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # K-16 75
WORK ORDER #:

CONTACT: Vincent Carrica, P.E.

PHONE: (505) 858-3100
ZIP CODE: 87109

PROJECT TITLE: Valero, Store #1221
DRB #: EPC #:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Lots 22, 23, 24, Block 16, University Heights
CITY ADDRESS: 2550 Central Ave, SE

ENGINEERING FIRM: Tierra West, LLC

ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place NE
CITY, STATE: Albugquerque, NM

OWNER: Diamond Shamrock Stations Inc. CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: CAD Solutions, LLC CONTACT: Corey Stiner
ADDRESS: 3436 New Castle Drive PHONE: (970) 988-6302
CITY, STATE: Loveland, CO ZIP CODE: 80538
SURVEYOR: Precision Surveys CONTACT: Larry Medrano
ADDRESS: 5571 Midway Park Place, NE PHONE: (505) 856-5700
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM ZIP CODE: 87109
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
| DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANACIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

GRADING PLAN " SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN ~ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) ~ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR "% BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) ~ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) " CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) "~ GRADING PERML
OTHER ~__ PAVING PERMIARREC
____ WORK ORDEH APBROV/
T S0-19
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: JUN 21 2010
YES
— NO HYDROLOGY
COPY PROVIDED SECTION
DATE SUBMITTED: 6/21/2010 BY: Vincent Carrica, P.E.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope of the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the

following levels of sumbittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plans: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres
and Sector Plans. '

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



